UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

SCHEDULE 13G

Under the Securities Exchange	e Act of 1934
(Amendment No	_)*

SOUTHERN STATES BANCSHARES, INC.

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$5.00 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

			<u>843878307</u> (CUSIP Number)			
			<u>December 31, 2021</u> (Date of Event Which Requires Filing of this Statement)			
Check the ap	propri	ate box to d	esignate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:			
	Rule	l3d-l(b)				
	Rule	l3d-l(c)				
\boxtimes	Rule	l3d-1(d)				
			over page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form mendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided			
			e remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpos bject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other			
GUGIR NO	0.400	2205		DI GELO OFF DI GE		
CUSIP NO.	843878	3307	SCHEDULE 13G	PAGE 2 OF 5 PAGE		
1	NAMI	E OF REPC	RTING PERSON			
	Floyd	C. Davis				
2	CHEC	CK THE AP	PROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP			
-	(a) 🗆	(b) □				
3	SEC U	JSE ONLY				
4	CITIZENSHIP OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION					
	US					
NUMBER SHARE		5	SOLE VOTING POWER			
BENEFICIA			150,672			
OWNED EACH		6	SHARED VOTING POWER			
REPORTING PERSON			521,674 ⁽¹⁾			
WITH:		7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			

150,672

SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER

	521,674 ⁽¹⁾	
9	AGGREGATE AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON	
	672,346 ⁽¹⁾	
10	CHECK BOX IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES	
11	PERCENT OF CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW 9	
	7.5%	
12	TYPE OF REPORTING PERSON	
	IN	
share	des 115,477 shares owned by Angela G. Davis, the spouse of Mr. Davis, over which he has shared voting and investment power, and 406,19 s held by the Floyd C. Davis Sr. Family Partnership LP, for which Mr. Davis serves as trustee, and over which he has shared voting and tment power.) 7
CUSIP NO	. 843878307 SCHEDULE 13G PAGE 3 OF 5 PA	GES
tem 1(a).	Name of Issuer. Southern States Bancshares, Inc.	
tem 1(b).	Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices. 615 Quintard Avenue Anniston, Alabama 36201	
tem 2(a).	Name of Person Filing. Floyd C. Davis	
tem 2(b).	Address of Principal Business Office or, if None, Residence. 271 Lynnlee Way Heflin, AL 36264	
tem 2(c).	Citizenship or Place of Organization. US	
tem 2(d).	Title of Class of Securities. Common stock, par value \$5.00 per share	
tem 2(e).	CUSIP Number. 843878307	
tem 3.	If this statement is filed pursuant to §§240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a:	
	 (a) □ Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C.78o). (b) □ Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). (c) □ Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). (d) □ Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8). (e) □ An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-l(b)(l)(ii)(E); (f) □ An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-l(b)(l)(ii)(F); (g) □ A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d-l(b)(l)(ii)(G); (h) □ A savings association as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813); (i) □ A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3); (j) □ A non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-l(b)(l)(ii)(J); (k) □ Group, in accordance with §240.13d-l(b)(l)(ii)(K). If filing as a non-U.S. institution in accordance with §240.13d-l(b)(l)(ii)(J), please specify the type of institution: 	of

Provide th	e following	g information regarding the a	ggregate number and percen	tage of the class of securi	ties of the issuer identified in	Item 1:	
	(a) Ar (b) Pe (c) Nu (i) (ii) (iii)	mount beneficially owned: 67 ercent of Class: 7.5% umber of shares as to which s sole power to vote or dire) shared power to vote or d i) sole power to dispose or o	2,346(l) uch person has: ct the vote: 150,672 irect the vote: 521,674(l) direct the disposition of: 150),672			
(1)	Includes 406,197	y) shared power to dispose of 115,477 shares owned by A shares held by the Floyd C. and investment power.		of Mr. Davis, over which			
		ad 9,012,857 shares of Comm pect to the Common Stock are			eneficial ownership and votir	ng percentage	
Item 5.	Ownership of Five Percent or Less of a Class. Not Applicable						
Item 6.	Ownership of More than Five Percent on Behalf of Another Person. Not Applicable						
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of the Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Reported on By the Parent Holding Company or Control Person. Not Applicable						
Item 8.	Identific Not App	cation and Classification of	Members of the Group.				
Item 9.	Notice o	f Dissolution of Group.					
Item 10.	Certifica Not App						
CUSIP NO	D. 8438783	307	S	SCHEDULE 13G		PAGE 5 OF 5 PAGES	
			SIGNA	ATURE			
After reaso	onable inqu	uiry and to the best of my kno	wledge and belief, I certify	that the information set fo	orth in this statement is true, c	omplete and correct.	
Dated: <u>Fet</u>	oruary 14,	2022					
By: <u>/s/ Flo</u>		is					
Floyd	C. Davis						